Ski/Snowboard Seasonal Storage Locker Contract



Last Name:	First Name:	
Email:	Phone:	
Mailing Address:	City, State, Zip:	
I prefer to be contacted by (select one): Emai	I Phone Postal Mail	
Diamond Peak Ski Resort will use the email, phone num with the Diamond Peak Ticket Office if a change occurs	nber, and mailing address above to contact you. Please update this informatio s.	
Please complete Sections 1 & 2 below:		
Section 1: Locker Number and Type		
Locker #	Wood (\$300)	
Locker#	Wood (\$300)	
Locker #	Wood (\$300)	
Locker #	Wood (\$300)	
	Total Due Annually: \$	
Section 2: Automatic Renewal		
SKI/SNOWBOARD STORAGE LOCKER AUTOMATIC RENEWAL TERMS & CONDITIONS		
this storage contract will automatically renew every my automatic renewal, I must provide written notice deadline. By electing automatic renewal of my stora Peak Ski Resort will renew my storage space(s) and December 1st each year for the same storage type I he Diamond Peak Ticket Office will notify ski/snowledge. I understand it is my responsibility a the Diamond Peak Ticket Office as they occur, by care	nt for year-round storage is due on the first day of this contract. I understant year on November 1st. If I choose to vacate my storage space(s) and cancel to the Diamond Peak Ticket Office prior to the December 1st renewal age space(s), I agree to be charged the applicable rates annually. Diamond charge my credit card on file on or after November 1st and no later than have elected under Section 1 of this contract. Rates are subject to change are board storage locker holders of rate changes prior to the automatic renewal and I agree to update all changes to my credit card information on file with alling (775)832-1177. If automatic renewal charges cannot be processed d I have not updated the Diamond Peak Ticket Office with new credit card moval of my name as the storage space(s) holder.	
I understand payment of my storage dues will be handled automatically, and I MUST have a credit card on file with the Diamond Peak Ticket Office (775)832-1177. Yes, enroll me in the automatic renewal of my ski/snowboard storage locker.		
this agreement. Signature	ns & conditions and thereby forfeit the locker(s) mentioned in Section 1 of Date	

SKI/SNOWBOARD STORAGE LOCKER TERMS & CONDITIONS – PLEASE READ, INITIAL, AND SIGN

1.	Initial: I understand that IVGID and Diamond Peak Ski Resort are renting me a locker for the sole
	purpose of storing ski/snowboard equipment and clothing during the ski season.
2.	I understand that in order to rent a season locker, I, or a member of my immediate family, must
	have purchased a season pass for the current ski season.
3.	I understand that failure to renew my locker rental by the annual locker renewal deadline
	(December 1st) will result in the removal of my name as the locker holder and permanent reassignment of my
	locker to another.
4.	I understand that if I do not renew by the deadline, I must remove my lock and clear my locker
	before December 1 st or I will be charged an additional \$50 fee, and all items in the locker will be removed and
	taken to Guest Services. (If still unclaimed after 90 days, all items will be donated to charity.) All outstanding
	balances on accounts must be paid before any season locker rental will be renewed.
5.	Initial: I understand that equipment stored in lockers during the offseason is only accessible by
	appointment. Appointments can be made by calling (775)832-1177 or emailing:
	ticketoffice@diamondpeak.com. All appointments must be during operational hours.
6.	Initial: I understand and agree that any loss, theft, or vandalism of personal property and the expense
	thereof as a result of my use of the locker is my responsibility and do hereby hold harmless the Incline Village
	General Improvement District (IVGID), Diamond Peak Ski Resort, their officers, agents, and employees from
	and against any and all claims, demands, or liability of any kind.
7.	Initial: I understand that wooden locker renters will be issued (1) key, available at the Guest Services
	window after opening day and may be copied by the renter. Additional/replacement locker keys will be subject
	to a \$5 fee.
8.	Initial: I understand that in order to renew a locker, my name must appear on the current Diamond
	Peak records as the locker holder. Rented lockers cannot be transferred or sublet to other individuals and I
	understand that doing so may result in permanent revocation of my locker privileges without refund.
9.	Initial: I understand that the locker area is not a secure area and can be accessed by other locker
	renters and the general skiing public.
10.	Initial: I understand that all rental lockers remain the property of the Diamond Peak Ski Resort and
	that the management of the resort reserves the right to suspend or revoke locker privileges without a refund.
11.	Initial: I agree to remove any perishable items from my locker prior to Diamond Peak's closing day.
	Any damage during the offseason is my sole responsibility.
12.	Initial: I agree the locker area shall not be used by the customer for any other purpose other than
	retrieving and replacing stored equipment, minimal time will be spent in the Locker Room.
13.	Initial: I agree that loitering, resting, eating, and drinking in the locker area will not be permitted in the
	Season Locker Room. For the safety of all locker users, failure to adhere to this policy may result in the
	revocation of locker privileges for the remainder of the season without a refund.
14.	Initial: I agree that signing this waiver gives the authorization to charge the credit card on my account.
that th	ing below, I hereby indicate that I have read this agreement and fully understand its contents. I am aware is is a release of liability and a contract between myself, IVGID, and Diamond Peak Ski Resort, and that I will y the rules and regulations above and as otherwise implemented by IVGID.

Signature